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	WIC AGENCY IT DIRECTORS ( From Arizona WIC Referral List)


	LA CODE

	CLINIC CODE

	NAME

ADDRESS

	DAYS

HOURS

	CONTACT PERSON(S)

S = Superuser
	PHONE

FAX

E-MAIL



	

	
	
	Apache County Health Dept
P.O. Box 974

Springerville, AZ..  85938
	
	Don Foster, Director

Please send all mail to the PO Box ONLY
	928-337-7525
Fax 928-333-5510

 dfoster@co.apache.az.us

	
	
	
	
	IT Director:

IT Support:

Shirley Pulsipher
	928-337-7508

 sepuls@co.apache.az.us

	01
	
	Apache County WIC Program
P.O. Box 974

Springerville, AZ 85938
	M-Th   8 - 5
	Anne Staffnik, WIC 

   Director / Nutritionist
	928-333-2218
Fax 928-333-5540

 astaffnik@co.apache.az.us


	
	
	Cochise County Health Dept.
1415 Melody Lane, Bldg A

Bisbee, AZ.  85603-3090
	
	Diane Carper, DBA, CHE

   Director Nutrition/Health 

   Promotion
	520-432-9472

Fax 520-432-9480

 dcarper@co.cochies.az.us

	
	
	
	
	IT Director:

IT Support:

Lenore Morrell
	520-432-8342

 lmorrell@co.cochise.az.us 

	02
	
	Cochise County WIC Program
1415 Melody Lane, Bldg A

Bisbee, AZ.  85603-3090
	
	Carol Moore, Director

Vacant Nutritionist
	520-432-9472
Fax 520-432-9480

 cmoore@co.cochise.az.us


	03
	
	Coconino County Dept of Public Health

2625 N. King Street

Flagstaff, AZ.  86004
	
	Barbara Worgess, 

   Director

Mike Oytobe Div. Mgr.
	928-522-7800

Fax 928-522-7855

 bworgess@co.coconino.az.us
 moytoby@co.coconino.az.us

	
	
	
	
	IT Director:
Doug Townsend
	928-226-6062

 dtownsend@co.coconino.az.us

	03
	
	Coconino Coutny WIC Program

2625 N. King Street

Flagstaff, AZ.  86004
	
	Lorraine Ornelas, WIC 

   Program Manager

Sharon Grasso, MPH, RD

   Nutritionist
	928-522-7850
Fax 928-522-7855

 lornelas@co.coconino.az.us
 sgrasso@co.coconino.az.us 


	04
	
	Gila County Health Dept
1400 E. Ash Street(Mailing)

621 S. Fifth Street (Physical)

Globe, AZ.  85501
	
	David Fletcher, Deputy 

   Director
	928-425-3189
Fax 928-425-0794

 dfletcher@co.gila.az.us

	
	
	
	
	IT Director:

IT Support:

Jeremy Goodman
	928-402-8771

 jgoodman@co.gila.az.us

	04
	
	Gila County WIC Program

107 W. Frontier, Suite A

Payson, AZ. 85541
	
	Candace Burton, WIC 

   Director
	928-402-8815 (Payson)

928-474-7182 (Globe)

Fax 928-474-7069

 cburton@co.gila.az.us


	
	
	Graham County Health Dept
826 W Main

Safford AZ 85546
	
	Neil Karnes, Director
	928-428-0110
Fax 928-428-8074

 nkarnes@graham.az.gov 

	
	
	
	
	IT Director:

John Lucas
	928-428-3905

 jlucas@graham.az.gov

	05
	
	Graham County WIC Program
820 W Main St

Safford AZ 85546
	
	Rochelle Figueroa, 

   Nutritionist


	928-428-7690
Fax 928-348-9873

 rfigueroa@graham.az.gov

	
	
	Greenlee County Health Dept
Courthouse at 5th and Leonard St

PO Box 936

Clifton AZ 85533
	
	
	928-865-2601
Fax 928-865-1929

	
	
	
	
	IT Support:

Charles Berube
	928-865-5332

	06
	
	Greenlee County WIC Program
Courthouse at 5th and Leonard St

PO Box 936

Clifton AZ 85533
	
	Larry Leach, WIC Director
	928-865-2601 or 865-2811
Fax 928-359-2866

 lleach@yahoo.com


	07
	
	Maricopa County Department of Public Health
1825 E Roosevelt

Phoenix AZ 85006
	
	Vacant
	602-506-6609
Fax 602-506-6885



	
	
	
	
	IT Director:

Cedric Johnson, IT Dir.

IT Support:

Lorenzo Najera
	602-506-6642

 cedricjohnson@mail.maricopa.gov
602-506-0038

 lnajera@mail.maricopa.gov

	07
	
	Maricopa County ONS/WIC
1414 W Broadway Suite 237

Tempe AZ 85282

E-mail addresses for Steve is first name initial + the last name

All others are first name, last name @mail.maricopa.gov
	M-F    8 - 5
	Donna Thompson, Mgr 

   ONS X218
Steve Buckles, MS, RD,  

   Director Maricopa Co.  

   WIC X219
Tina Dzielski, RD. Nut. Ed

   & Training Coord. X220

S Renee Cooper RD, 

       West Valley Super. 

S Jim Zechmann Centrl 

       Valley Super. X211

S Beth Lanham RD East 

       Valley Super. X216
S Kelly Carpenter
	480-966-3090
Fax 480-966-3233

 sbuckles@mail.maricopa.gov
 tinadzielski@mail.maricopa.gov
pager – (602) 360-1595
 reneecooper@mail.maricopa.gov
 jameszechmann@mail.maricopa.gov
 bethlanham@mail.maricopa.gov
pager – (602) 310-6866 

kellycarpenter@mail.maricopa.gov 


	
	
	Mohave County Health Dept
PO Box 7000

Kingman AZ 86402-7000
	
	Patty Mead, Director
	928-753-0743
Fax 928-718-5547

 patty.mead@co.mohave.az.us

	
	
	
	
	IT Director:

Mike Matthews
	928-718-4920

 mike.matthews@co.mohave.az.us 

	08
	
	Mohave County WIC Program
318 N 5th St

Kingman AZ 86401

Mail to: PO Box 7000

Kingman AZ 86401
	
	Carol Matthews, MS, 

    Nutrition Services Mgr.

 Deborah Conter, MS,

    Nutritionist X4097

Joyce Reidel
	928-753-0794 X4319
Fax 928-718-5551

 carol.matthews@co.mohave.az.us
 deborah.conter@co.mohave.az.us
 joyce.reidel@co.mohave.az.us 


	
	
	Navajo County Health Dept

117 E Buffalo St 

Holbrook AZ 86025
	
	Mary Flynn Tyler,

     Interim Health Director
	928-524-4750
Fax 928-524-4754



	
	
	
	
	IT Director:

Bob Hemming

IT Support:

John Hager
	928-524-4401

 bob@co.navajo.az.us 

928-524-4402

	09
	
	Navajo County WIC Program
117 E Buffalo St

Holbrook AZ 86025
	
	Mary Flynn Tyler, 

     Nutrition Director

Vacant, Nutritionist
	928-524-4750 – Mary

928-524-4750 – Rebecca
Fax 928-524-4754

 mary.tyler@co.navajo.az.us


	
	
	Pima County Health Dept

150 W Congress-Room 227

Tucson AZ 85701-1333
	
	Dennis W. Douglas, 

    Director

Elizabeth Mac Neill, M.D.

    Chief Medical Officer
	520-740-8267
Fax 520-791-0366

 ddouglas@pimahealth.org 

 emacneil@pimahealth.org

	
	
	
	
	IT Director:

John Moffat

IT Support:

Sandy Page
	520-740-8539

 spage@pimahealth.org  

	10
	
	Pima County Community Health & Dietetic Services
6920 E Broadway, Suite H

Tucson AZ 85710-2839
	M-F     8 - 5

1 Laptop

for Health Fair
	Rebecca Melland, 

      CH&DS Manager
S Frances Gastelum, 

      CH & DS Coordinator
Erica Smith, CH & DS Coord

S Soraya Franco, 

      CH & DS Coordinator
S Terry Kemp, 

      CH & DS Coordinator
Pam Hector, CH&DS

       General Client Info

S Victoria Romero

S Stephanie Smith
	520-721-8475
Fax 520-721-8448

 bmelland@pimahealth.org
 fgastelum@pimahealth.org 

 sfranco@pimahealth.org
 tkemp@pimahealth.org 

520-296-6207

 vromero@pimahealth.org 

ssmith@pimahealth.org


	
	
	Pinal County Health Department

500 S. Central Avenue

P.O. Box 2945

Florence, AZ  85232-2945
	Please send all mail to PO Box
	Susie Straussner, 

    Administrator 
	520-866-7326
Fax 520-866-7358

 susie.straussner@co.pinal.az.us

	
	
	
	
	IT Director:

Rose Marie Monks
	520-866-6649

rosemarie.monks@co.pinal.az.us

	11
	
	Pinal County WIC Program
500 S. Central Avenue

Mailing address: P.O.Box 2945

Florence, AZ.  85232-2945
	
	Rosanna Ringer, RD, Admin

     of Nutrition Svcs  

Claudia Engelman, Nutrition

     Supervisor
	520-866-7313
Fax 520-866-7358

 rosanna.ringer@co.pinal.az.us
 claudia.engrlman@co.pinal.az.us 


	
	
	Yavapai County Health Dept
1090 Commerce Drive

Prescott AZ 86305
	
	Marcia Jacobson, Director
	928-442-5447
Fax 928-771-3369
 marcia.jacobson@co.yavapai.az.us

	
	
	
	
	IT Director:

IT Support:

Benjamin Chow
	928-771-3211

	13
	
	Yavapai County WIC Program

1090 Commerce Drive

Prescott AZ 86305
	Health Fair 

1 Laptop
	Peter Schlichting, RD, 

   Director Nutrition Services

S Vicki Brown, CNW III, 

MaryEllen Rivero MS. RD

   Director Dietetic Internship
	928-442-5488
Fax 928-771-3369

 peter.schlichting@co.yavapai.az.us
 vicki.brown@co.yavapai.az.us 

928-583-1025

 maryellen.rivero@co.yavapai.az.us 


	
	
	Yuma County Health Dept

2200 W 28th St

Yuma Az 85364
	
	David Brooks, Director
	928-317-4540
Fax 928-317-4501

 dabr@health.co.yuma.az.us

	
	
	
	
	IT Director:

Matthew McClymonds, CIO
	928-373-1000

 matthew.mcclymonds@co.yuma.az.us 

	14
	
	Yuma County WIC Program

2200 W 28th St

Yuma AZ 85364


	
	Kathy Lohrenz, WIC Director
Mayra Montano, Nutrition 

    Supervisor

Dolores Messer, 

    Breastfeeding Coordinator
S Suzanne Cooper
	928-317-4500 X1600
Fax 928-317-4501

 kathy.lohrenz@co.yuma.az.us 

928-317-4500
 mavra.montano@health.co.yuma.az.us
 suzanne.cooper@co.yuma.az.us


	
	
	Cocopah Tribal Council

County 15 and Ave G

Somerton AZ 85350
	
	Sherry Cordova, Chairman


	928-627-2681
Fax 928-627-3173

 eliag@c2i2.com

	
	
	
	
	IT Support:
Kermit Palmer
	928-627-2102

 cocopah@cocopah.com 

	17
	
	Cocopah Tribe WIC Program

Ft Yuma Indian Hospital

PO Box 1368

Yuma AZ 85366-8368
	
	Leo Maxwell

Nancy Brown, CNW
	928-627-2102

 cocothmp@c212.com 

760-572-4218

Fax-760-572-5267


	
	
	Marana Health Center

13644 N Sandario Rd

Marana AZ 85653
	
	Clarence Vatne,

    Executive Director
	520-682-4111
Fax 520-616-0361

 cvatne@maranahealthcenter.org

	
	
	
	
	IT Director:

IT Support:

Roger Stuva
	520-245-3403

 rstuva@maranahealthcenter.org 

	27
	
	Marana WIC Program

13644 N Sandario Rd

Marana AZ 85653


	M-F 8-5


	S Christine Winters, MS, 

        RD, WIC Director
	520-616-6209
Fax 520-616-0361

 cwinters@maranahealthcenter.org


	
	
	Clinica Adelante, Inc

Administrative Offices

16551 N Dysart Rd Suite 104A

Surprise AZ 85374
	
	Linda Gorey, Executive Director
	623-583-3001
Fax 623-583-3008

 lgorey@clinicaadelante.com

	
	
	
	
	IT Director:

IT Support:

Ben Guldborg
	623-583-3001

 bguldborg@clinicaadelante.com 

	28
	
	Clinica Adelante

WIC Program
16551 N Dysart Rd, Suite 104A

Surprise AZ 85374
	M – F

8:00 – 5:00
	Debbie Polisky, Director 

Norma Castaneda, Nutrition 

   Team Leader
S Maria Irma Escobar, 

       Nutritionist
	623-583-3001
Fax 623-583-3007

 dpolisky@clinicaadelante.com
 ncastaneda@clinicaadelante.com 

 iescobar@clinicaadelante.com


	
	
	El Rio Health Center
839 W Congress St

Tucson AZ 85745
	
	Kathy Byrne, Executive 

    Director
	520-792-9890
Fax 520-884-9287

 kbyrne@elrio.org

	
	
	
	
	IT Director:

Bob Thompson
	520-670-3750

	29
	
	El Rio WIC Program

839 W Congress St

Tucson AZ 85745
	
	Josefa Renteria, MPH, RD,

    WIC Director
	520-670-3772
Fax 520-884-9287

 josefar@elrio.org


	
	
	Mariposa Community Health Center

1852 N Mastick Way

Nogales AZ 85621
	
	Jim Welden, Chief,

    Executive Director
	520-281-1550
Fax 520-281-1112

 jwelden@theriver.com

	
	
	
	
	IT Support:

Omar Sainz
	520-375-5020

 

	30
	
	Mariposa WIC Program
1520 N Hohokam Dr

Nogales AZ 85621
	
	JoJean Elenes, WIC   

    Director

S Karla Alcantar 
	520-281-2860
Fax 520-761-2153

 jelenes@mariposachc.net
 kalcantar@mariposachc.net


	33
	
	Desert Senita Community Hlth Center, AJO WIC

410 Malacate St

Ajo AZ 85321
	
	Fatima McCasland, 

    Outreach Manager
	520-387-5594
Fax 520-387-5347

	
	
	
	
	IT Support:
	

	33
	08
	Ajo WIC

Desert Senita Community Hlth Ctr

410 Malacate St

Ajo AZ 85321
	T&Th   8 - 12

2 Staff


	Celia Haynes
	520-387-5594
Fax 520-387-5347

 ssanora@ajochc.org 

	34
	
	Mountain Park Health Center

635 E. Baseline Road

Phoenix, AZ  85042
	
	Sylvia Echave Stock, 

    President/CEO
	602-323-3471



	
	
	
	
	IT Support:

Matt (from Sindell)
	602-757-8101

 zbackup@mphc-az.com 

	34
	01
	South Phoenix WIC

635 E. Baseline Road

Phoenix, AZ  85

4616 N. 51st Avenue 042
	M-F 8:30 – 5:30

3rd W

     10:30 - 7:30

1 Staff
	Leticia Graham,WIC

     Director
	602-323-3471

 lgraham@mphc-az.com


